
各地方環保機關。

5.88 -100.00 -0.10

-10.97 -100.00 -0.08

-1.59 -50.00 -0.07

10,542
10,463
10,262
10,647

10,786
10,611
10,945
11,338
11,693

11,605
11,575
11,861

1,023
1,134

1,194
1,017
997
955
986
783

7,010

927
939

1,018
1,042
1,017
1,004

1,063

14
15
12
8

5
4
13
13
9

3
6
18

1
4

1
3
2
1
2

－

5

－
－
－
－
4
1

－

0.13
0.14
0.12
0.08

0.05
0.04
0.12
0.11
0.08

0.03
0.05
0.15

0.10
0.35

0.08
0.29
0.20
0.10
0.20
－

0.07

－
－
－
－

0.39
0.10

－

2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

May
June

July
Aug.
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

2025 Jan. - July

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.
May
June

July

102年
103年
104年
105年

106年
107年
108年
109年
110年

111年
112年
113年

5月
6月

7月
8月
9月

10月
11月
12月

114年1 - 7月

1月
2月
3月
4月
5月
6月

7月

飲用水水質檢驗結果

自 來 水 Tap Water

年 月 別

Year & Month

檢 驗 件 數

Examined
No. of Samples

不 合 格 件 數

Samples
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Samples
Rate of Substandard

件
Cases

件
Cases

百 分 比
%

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Last Month
較上月增減(%或百分點)

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Same Month Last Year
較上年同月增減(%或百分點)

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Same Period Last Year
較上年同期增減(%或百分點)

資料來源：

-18.52 -- －

15.79 -- －

3.57 － -0.07

236
249
229
233

262
256
296
251
269

280
222
223

25
24

19
31
18
8
20
6

145

6
18
30
10
32
27

22

－
15
8
1

－
2

－
1
2

－
3
5

1
－

－
2

－
－
－
－

3

－
－
1

－
2

－

－

－
6.02
3.49
0.43

－
0.78
－

0.40
0.74

－
1.35
2.24

4.00
－

－
6.45
－
－
－
－

2.07

－
－

3.33
－

6.25
－

－

Drinking Water Quality Inspection

簡 易 自 來 水 Small Water Treatment Facilities

檢 驗 件 數

Examined
No. of Samples

不 合 格 件 數

Samples
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Samples
Rate of Substandard

件
Cases

件
Cases

百 分 比
%



1.51 -100.00 -0.01

-7.44 -100.00 -0.01

-3.95 -61.54 -0.01

93,743

92,462
91,316

97,165

98,059
95,301

97,199
101,691
107,331

107,579

107,159
105,638

9,358

10,410

10,135
8,993

8,846
8,125

8,403
6,960

61,772

8,057

7,749
8,946
9,406

8,992
9,241

9,381

16

17
14

9

5
4

18
17
11

3

8
21

1

7

1
3

2
1

2
－

5

－

－
－
－

4
1

－

0.02

0.02
0.02

0.01

0.01
0.00

0.02
0.02
0.01

0.00

0.01
0.02

0.01

0.07

0.01
0.03

0.02
0.01

0.02
－

0.01

－

－
－
－

0.04
0.01

－

2013

2014
2015

2016

2017
2018

2019
2020
2021

2022

2023
2024

May

June

July
Aug.

Sept.
Oct.

Nov.
Dec.

2025 Jan. - July

Jan.

Feb.
Mar.
Apr.

May
June

July

102年
103年
104年
105年

106年
107年
108年
109年
110年

111年
112年
113年

5月
6月

7月
8月
9月

10月
11月
12月

114年1 - 7月

1月
2月
3月
4月
5月
6月

7月

飲用水水質檢驗結果(續1)

自 來 水 Tap Water

年 月 別

Year & Month

檢 驗 項 次

No. of Items

不 合 格 項 次

Items
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Samples
Rate of Substandard

項 次
Items

項 次
Items

百 分 比
%

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Last Month
較上月增減(%或百分點)

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Same Month Last Year
較上年同月增減(%或百分點)

(% or Percentage Point)
Compared with Same Period Last Year
較上年同期增減(%或百分點)

5.65 -- －

26.56 -- －

6.50 － -0.02

1,937

1,936
1,677

1,708

2,118
2,242

2,291
2,406
2,164

2,208

1,766
1,884

232

197

192
325

138
67

139
46

1,245

46

136
206
110

274
230

243

－

17
10

1

－
4

－
1
2

－

3
5

1

－

－
2

－
－

－
－

3

－

－
1

－

2
－

－

－

0.88
0.60

0.06

－
0.18

－
0.04
0.09

－

0.17
0.27

0.43

－

－
0.62

－
－

－
－

0.24

－

－
0.49
－

0.73
－

－

Drinking Water Quality Inspection (Cont. 1)

簡 易 自 來 水 Small Water Treatment Facilities

檢 驗 項 次

No. of Items

不 合 格 項 次

Items
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Items
Rate of Substandard

項 次
Items

項 次
Items

百 分 比
%



1,063

50

54

50

58

85

68

46

40

50

51

62

53

66

27

66

42

33

34

52

40

36

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

--

總 計 Total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhua County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

114年 7月

飲用水水質檢驗結果(續2)

自 來 水 Tap Water

地 區 別

District

檢 驗 件 數

Examined
No. of Samples

不 合 格 件 數

Samples
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Samples
Rate of Substandard

件
Cases

件
Cases

百 分 比
%

22

1

1

5

6

－

－

3

－

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

--

--

－

--

--

--

--

－

--

－

--

--

－

--

--

--

--

--

July, 2025

Drinking Water Quality Inspection (Cont. 2)

簡 易 自 來 水 Small Water Treatment Facilities

檢 驗 件 數

Examined
No. of Samples

不 合 格 件 數

Samples
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Samples
Rate of Substandard

件
Cases

件
Cases

百 分 比
%



9,381

333

1,017

345

549

652

861

256

360

550

616

454

589

562

402

534

125

97

272

253

280

274

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

--

總 計 Total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhua County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

114年 7月

飲用水水質檢驗結果(續3完)

自 來 水 Tap Water

地 區 別

District

檢 驗 項 次

No. of Items

不 合 格 項 次

Items
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Items
Rate of Substandard

項 次
Items

項 次
Items

百 分 比
%

243

12

27

85

72

－

－

12

－

－

－

－

11

－

16

－

－

8

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

--

--

－

--

--

--

--

－

--

－

--

--

－

--

--

--

--

--

July, 2025

Drinking Water Quality Inspection (Cont. 3)

簡 易 自 來 水 Small Water Treatment Facilities

檢 驗 項 次

No. of Items

不 合 格 項 次

Items
No. of Substandard

不 合 格 率

Items
Rate of Substandard

項 次
Items

項 次
Items

百 分 比
%


